PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Kevin J. Tarter			02/12/2007		
Stuart L. Meether			02/11/2007		
Trevor J. Hinz			02/13/2007		
Yiyun Culp			02/13/2007		
Michael D. Brockel			02/13/2007		
Robert L. Lawhon			02/14/2007		
			02/14/2007		
	1				
Name:	The Coleman (
Street Address:	3600 N. Hydrai				
City:	Wichita				
State/Country:	KANSAS				
Postal Code:	67219				
	S Total: 1				
Property Ty	/pe	Number	Number		
Application Number:	1	2903047			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		0300			
Fax Number:	(415)576- 20646796				
Fax Number: Phone:	(415)576- 20646796				
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(415)576- 20646796 jvrsek@ki	600	it will be sent		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	(415)576- 20646796 jvrsek@ki pe sent to the e-r	500 Ipatricktownsend.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i>	it will be sent		
-	(415)576- 20646796 jvrsek@ki <i>be sent to the e-r</i> Jamie Vrs Kilpatrick	500 Ipatricktownsend.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> sek Townsend & Stockton	it will be sent		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(415)576- 20646796 jvrsek@ki p <i>e sent to the e-r</i> Jamie Vrs Kilpatrick Two Emba	500 Ipatricktownsend.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> sek Townsend & Stockton arcadero Center, 8th Floor	it will be sent		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(415)576- 20646796 jvrsek@ki p <i>e sent to the e-r</i> Jamie Vrs Kilpatrick Two Emba	500 Ipatricktownsend.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> sek Townsend & Stockton	it will be sent		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	(415)576- 20646796 jvrsek@ki <i>be sent to the e-r</i> Jamie Vrs Kilpatrick Two Emba San Franc	500 Ipatricktownsend.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> sek Townsend & Stockton arcadero Center, 8th Floor	it will be sent		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Vrsek
Total Attachments: 5 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif source=ASSIGN#page3.tif source=ASSIGN#page4.tif source=ASSIGN#page5.tif	

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 307445 Client Reference Orglgt-2-5215

> Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin J. Tarter, Stuart L. Meether, Trevor J. Hinz, Yiyun Culp, Michael D. Brockel, and Robert L. Lawhon, of 1302 E. Camden Chase, Wichita, Kansas 67228, 14127 West Onewood Court, Wichita, Kansas 67235, 201 N. Ridgewood, Wichita, Kansas 67208, 852 North Sagebrush Court, Wichita, Kansas 67230, 1201 N. Forestview Ct., Wichita, Kansas 67235, and 13432 SW 60th, Andover, Kansas 67002, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TENT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

for which invention we have executed an International Application for a U.S. patent, which was filed on September 28, 2006, under International Application No. PCT/US06/038151, which designates the U.S., and

WHEREAS, The Coleman Company, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3600 N. Hydraulic, Wichita, Kansas 67219, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignce to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional

In re Appln, of Tarter et al. Attorney Docket No. 307445

consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignce may deem necessary or desirable to perfect. the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below!

Date	Feb-12-07	-	Jeil2	/	
STATE OF 7	Kanzas	۱	Kevin J/Tarter		
COUNTY O	FSedquick))SS:)			
<u></u>	د مسر .	ī /		4	_

On this <u>12+1</u> day of <u>tebhuary</u> <u>1007</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Kevin J. Tarter, who is personally known to me to be the ______, before me, a Notary same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

EUNICE MALOTT **MOTARY PURI IC** STATE OF N Acot Exc.()

Notary Public My Commission Expires Left. 8 2008

2

Date

In re Apple. of Tarter et al. Attorney Docket No. 307445

2-11-07 Stuart Meether

STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF edance

On this <u>1/th</u> day of <u>Lechlurer</u>, <u>Joo7</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Stuart L. Meether, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

 \sim

EUNICE MALOTT SEATS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appl Exp. OF CANSAS	My Commission Expires: Sept. 8.20	308
Date 2-13-07	Trevor J. Hinz	
STATE OF Kansas)SS: COUNTY OF Sealowick)		
	9- 716	

On this <u>13</u>^m day of <u>tebuucky</u> <u>405</u>7, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Trevor J. Hinz, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires

3

In re Appin. of Tarter et al. Attorney Docket No. 307445

Date Yivun STATE OF Kansas Í SS: COUNTY OF Sed

On this 3^{-13} day of L $\frac{1007}{1007}$, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Yiyun Culp, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Inf. 82008 otary Public My Commission Expires

2/13/07 Date Michael D. Brockel STATE OF SS: COUNTY OF

EUNICE MALOTI

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF K

My Appl. Exp.

On this 13th day of 007, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Michael D. Brockel, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



2lot stary Public

My Commission Expires

4

In re Appla. of Tarter et al. Attorney Docket No. 307445

STATE OF TA SS:

whom

COUNTY OF,

12/th day of On this 60 7, before me, a Notary Re Public in and for said county, appeared Robert L. Lawhon, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



1 \$ 200 tary Public My Commission Expire

PATENT REEL: 028088 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 04/23/2012

5